

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2021-1380 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 4/9/2021 In control: Committee on Public Works

On agenda: 4/13/2021 Final action: 4/27/2021

Enactment date: 4/27/2021 Enactment #: 271

Effective date: 4/29/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Works to enter on behalf of

the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements and/or Commodity Master Agreement(s) with Direct Energy Business LLC ("Direct Energy") for the supply of electricity to

City buildings and facilities, as well as additional services including those in regards to the establishment of a subaccount on behalf of the members of the Western Pennsylvania Energy

Consortium (WPEC). Said services shall be performed in conjunction with guidance provided by City's

energy consultant, Enel X North America, Inc. ("Enel X").

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-1380 Cover Ltr Direct Energy_Director's Letter, 2. 2021-1380 Waiver letter - Direct Energy

Business LLC (1), 3. Summary 2021-1380

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2021	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/27/2021	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/21/2021	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
4/13/2021	1	City Council	Read and referred	